The accompanying unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 and year ended December 31, 2003 have
been prepared as if the properties acquired or sold subsequent to December 31, 2003 had been acquired or sold, respectively, on January 1, 2003.

   The unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the Company’s consolidated results that would have occurred if the transactions and
adjustments reflected therein had been consummated in the period or on the date presented, or on any particular date in the future, nor does it purport to
present the Company’s financial position, results of operations or cash flows for future periods.

27

Table of Contents

FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
Pro Forma Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2004

(Unaudited, Dollars in thousands, except share data)

  First
  Industrial   2004   2004   First
  Realty Trust,  Acquisition  Acquisition  Other   Industrial
  Inc.   A (1)   V   Pro Forma   Realty Trust,
  (Historical)   Properties   Properties   Adjustments  Inc.
  Note 1 (a)   Note 1 (b)   Note 1 (c)   Note 1 (d)   Pro Forma

ASSETS
Assets:

Investment in Real Estate:
Land  $ 435,861  $ 12,720  $ 8,100  $ —  $ 456,681
Buildings and Improvements   2,293,416   36,305   24,063   —   2,353,784
Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment   885   —   —   —   885
Construction in Progress   101,486   —   —   —   101,486
Less: Accumulated Depreciation   (386,941)   —   —   —   (386,941)

Net Investment in Real Estate   2,444,707   49,025   32,163   —   2,525,895

Real Estate Held for Sale, Net of Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization of $439 at

September 30, 2004   14,620   —   —   —   14,620
Cash and Cash Equivalents   7,356   (49,062)   (32,750)   81,812   7,356
Restricted Cash   24,256   —   —   —   24,256
Tenant Accounts Receivable, Net   6,768   —   —   —   6,768
Investments in Joint Ventures   4,603   —   —   —   4,603
Deferred Rent Receivable   16,683   —   —   —   16,683
Deferred Financing Costs, Net   12,112   —   —   —   12,112
Prepaid Expenses and Other Assets, Net   165,245   6,777   587   —   172,609

Total Assets  $ 2,696,350  $ 6,740  $ —  $ 81,812  $ 2,784,902

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Liabilities:

Mortgage Loans Payable, Net  $ 58,379  $ 6,740  $ —  $ —  $ 65,119
Senior Unsecured Debt, Net   1,347,209   —   —   —   1,347,209
Unsecured Line of Credit   179,000   —   —   81,812   260,812
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses   82,254   —   —   —   82,254
Rents Received in Advance and Security Deposits   29,089   —   —   —   29,089
Dividends Payable   32,872   —   —   —   32,872

Total Liabilities   1,728,803   6,740   —   81,812   1,817,355

Commitments and Contingencies   —   —   —   —   —
Minority Interest   160,928   —   —   —   160,928

Stockholders’ Equity:

Preferred Stock ($.01 par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized, 20,000,500 and 250 shares of
Series C, F and G Cumulative Preferred Stock, respectively, issued and outstanding at
September 30, 2004, having a liquidation preference of $2,500 per share ($50,000),
$100,000 per share ($50,000) and $100,000 per share ($25,000), respectively   —   —   —   —   —

Common Stock ($.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 43,976,159 shares issued and

[…]

Treasury Shares at Cost (2,526,400 shares at September 30, 2004)   (70,588)   —   —   —   (70,588)

Total Stockholders’ Equity   806,619   —   —   —   806,619

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity  $ 2,696,350  $ 6,740  $ —  $ 81,812  $ 2,784,902

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

28

Table of Contents

FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004
(Unaudited, Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

  First
  Industrial   2004   2004   2004   2004   2004   2004   First
  Realty Trust,   Acquisition  Acquisition  Acquisition  Acquisition  Acquisition  Acquisition  Other   Industrial
  Inc.   A   I   II   III   IV   V   Pro Forma   Realty Trust,
  (Historical)   Properties   Properties   Properties   Properties   Properties   Properties   Adjustments  Inc.
  Note 2 (a)   Note 2 (b)   Note 2 (c)   Note 2 (d)   Note 2 (e)   Note 2 (f)   Note 2 (g)   Note 2 (h)   Pro Forma
Revenues:

Rental Income  $ 183,484  $ 7,151  $ 254  $ 886  $ 1,677  $ 964  $ 2,158  $ (185)  $ 196,389
Tenant Recoveries and Other

Income   58,551   1,736   36   197   564   239   500   (64)   61,759

Total Revenues   242,035   8,887   290   1,083   2,241   1,203   2,658   (249)   258,148

Expenses:

Real Estate Taxes   37,884   1,581   46   115   457   251   282   (45)   40,571
Repairs and Maintenance   18,619   752   24   61   112   25   124   (23)   19,694
Property Management   10,376   —   —   —   —   —   —   (12)   10,364
Utilities   8,370   267   1   5   4   22   19   (49)   8,639
Insurance   2,544   178   3   25   40   42   30   (5)   2,857
Other   4,239   52   —   —   1   37   —   (12)   4,317
General and Administrative   28,078   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   28,078
Amortization of Deferred

Financing Costs   1,421   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   1,421
Depreciation and Other

Amortization   70,640   —   —   —   —   —   —   6,082   76,722

Total Expenses   182,171   2,830   74   206   614   377   455   5,936   192,663

Other Income/Expense:

Interest Income   2,852   —   —   —   —   —   —   2,274   5,126
Gain on Settlement of Interest

Rate Protection Agreements   1,450   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   1,450
Interest Expense   (73,484)   —   —   —   —   —   —   (2,364)   (75,848)

Total Other Income/Expense  (69,182)   —   —   —   —   —   —   (90)   (69,272)

(Loss) Income from Continuing

Operations Before Equity in
Income of Joint Ventures and
Income Allocated to Minority
Interest   (9,318)   6,057   216   877   1,627   826   2,203   (6,275)   (3,787)
Equity in Income of Joint

Ventures, Net   36,459   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   36,459
Minority Interest Allocable to

Continuing Operations   (1,021)   (842)   (30)   (122)   (226)   (115)   (306)   872   (1,790)

Income from Continuing
Operations   26,120   5,215   186   755   1,401   711   1,897   (5,403)   30,882

[…]

Weighted Average Shares - Diluted   40,444,969   40,444,969

Basic EPS:

Income from Continuing Operations Available to Common Stockholders, Net of Minority
Interest  $ 0.35  $ 0.47

Diluted EPS:

Income from Continuing Operations Available to Common Stockholders, Net of Minority
Interest  $ 0.35  $ 0.47

31

Table of Contents

FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003
(Unaudited, Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

  First
  Industrial   2004   2004   2004   2004   2004   2004   First
  Realty Trust,  Acquisition  Acquisition  Acquisition  Acquisition  Acquisition  Acquisition  Other   Industrial
  Inc.   A   I   II   III   IV   V   Pro Forma   Realty Trust,
  (Historical)   Properties   Properties   Properties   Properties   Properties   Properties   Adjustments  Inc.
  Note 1 (a)   Note 1 (b)   Note 1 (c)   Note 1 (d)   Note 1 (e)   Note 1 (f)   Note 1 (g)   Note 1 (h)   Pro Forma
Revenues:

Rental Income  $ 250,145  $ 10,048  $ 3,899  $ 2,564  $ 2,547  $ 894  $ 2,225  $ (9,730)  $ 262,592
Tenant Recoveries and Other Income   78,011   1,900   690   503   791   188   587   (2,666)   80,004

Total Revenues   328,156   11,948   4,589   3,067   3,338   1,082   2,812   (12,396)   342,596

Expenses:
Real Estate Taxes   48,552   2,383   752   322   621   351   362   (1,483)   51,860
Repairs and Maintenance   24,208   954   406   102   197   24   189   (836)   25,244
Property Management   11,729   —   —   —   —   —   —   (430)   11,299
Utilities   10,124   530   27   17   6   23   46   (407)   10,366
Insurance   3,221   289   55   47   58   47   39   (121)   3,635
Other   7,571   102   —   —   21   21   3   (206)   7,512
General and Administrative   26,953   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   26,953
Amortization of Deferred Financing

Costs   1,764   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   1,764
Depreciation and Other Amortization   79,727   —   —   —   —   —   —   9,896   89,623

Total Expenses   213,849   4,258   1,240   488   903   466   639   6,413   228,256

Other Income/Expense:
Interest Income   2,416   —   —   —   —   —   —   4,686   7,102
Interest Expense   (95,456)   —   —   —   —   —   —   (2,317)   (97,773)
Loss From Early Retirement of Debt   (1,466)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (1,466)

Total Other Income/Expense   (94,506)   —   —   —   —   —   —   2,369   (92,137)

Income from Continuing Operations
Before Equity in Income of Joint
Ventures and Income Allocated to
Minority Interest   19,801   7,690   3,349   2,579   2,435   616   2,173   (16,440)   22,203

Equity in Income of Joint Ventures, Net   539   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   539
Minority Interest Allocable to Continuing

Operations   (166)   (1,133)   (493)   (380)   (359)   (91)   (320)   2,422   (520)

Income from Continuing Operations   20,174   6,557   2,856   2,199   2,076   525   1,853   (14,018)   22,222